Tuesday, June 28, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the Agreement for Professional Engineering Services between Jasper County and Calhoun-Burns & Associates, Inc. in the amount not to exceed \$29,225 for the W. Main Street Bridge Replacement in Mingo, Iowa Project #FM-C050()—55-50 FHWA NO.---.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the 2022 Homestead Allowance Disallowance & Military Allowance Disallowance Recommendations.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 22-56 to make FY2022-2023 Appropriations in accordance with Iowa Code Section 331.434 (6).

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve a temporary liquor license for Baxter Fun Days Committee at 6253 N 95th Ave. W. on July 6 – July 10, 2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve a Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Permit for Exit 163, Inc.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve a Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Permit for the Izaak Walton League.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-57 a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff's Office	Deputy Sheriff	Ben Bailey	\$27.11	Hire-in AFSCME	07/11/2022
011100	CHOIM	Balloy		Union Scale	

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve claims paid through June 28, 2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for June 21, 2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, June 28, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA				
Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman			